Notice of Formation of Lajady Services LLC, Art. of Org. filed with SSNY on 12/7/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process may be served. SSNY shall mail process to 76 Morningside Drive, Croton on Hudson NY 10520. LLC may engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be formed.

NOTICE OF ANNUAL REPORT Notice is hereby given that the 2022 report for the year<\!#45>ending December 31, 2022 of The Estelle & Seymour Cohn Foundation is available for inspection at its principal office, 509 Remsens Lane, Oyster Bay, New York 11771 during regular business hours by any citizen who requests it within 180 days after the date of this publication. The Foundation's principal manager is Paula Anne Hallman, Trustee. #63494

Notice of Formation of Top Grade Consulting LLC. Arts. of Org. filed with SSNY on 3/28/23.Office location: Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process may be served. SSNY shall mail process to The LLC 100 High Point Drive, Hartsdale, New York 10530. Purpose: any lawful act or activity. #63497

Notice of Formation of TSZBioConsulting LLC. Arts. of Org. filed with SSNY on 10/05/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY designated as agent of LLC upon whom process may be served. SSNY shall mail process to The Limited Liability Company, 5 Renaissance Sq. PH9G, White Plains, NY 10601 Purpose: any lawful act or activity. #63498

NOTICE OF ANNUAL REPORT Notice is hereby given that the 2022 report for the year<\!#45>ending December 31, 2022 of the Rudolph & Hilda Forchheimer Foundation is available for inspection at its principal office, 287 King Street, Chappaqua, New York 10514, during regular @LEGAL1:business hours by any citizen who requests it within 180 days after the date of this publication. The Foundationis principal manager is Audrey Steuer, Trustee, #63499

NOTICE OF FORMATION OF ALBIÍS BEAUTY SALON & SPA LLC. Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of New York (SSNY) on 08/27/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY has been designated as agent of the limited liability company (LLC) upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail a copy of the process to Alba Calero: 159 Main Street Ossining NY 10562 Purpose: any lawful business activity. #63500

NOTICE OF FORMATION OF Botanica Skincare Studio LLC. Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of New York (SSNY) on 06/21/23.
Office location: Westchester County. SSNY has been designated as agent of the limited liability company (LLC) upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail a copy of

NOTICE OF FORMATION OF Modua Studio LLC. Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of New York (SSNY) on 08/22/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY has been designated as agent of the limited liability company (LLC) upon whom

the process to Natasha

#63501

process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail a copy of the process to Karen Nieves: 159 Main Street Ossining NY, 10562. Purpose: any lawful business activity. #63502

NOTICE OF FORMATION
OF Pecado LLC. Articles
of Organization were filed
with the Secretary of State
of New York (SSNY) on
08/26/23. Office location:
Westchester County. SSNY
has been designated as
agent of the limited liability
company (LLC) upon whom
process against it may be
served. SSNY shall mail
a copy of the process to
Vivian K Lozano: 159 Main
Street Ossining, NY 10562.
Purpose: any lawful business
activity. #63503

NOTICE OF FORMATION OF STARK OFFICE SUITES OF TARRYTOWN LLC (LLC) a Limited Liability company. Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of New York (SSNY) on 10/31/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY has been designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail a copy of process to the LLC c/o Stark Business Solutions, Inc., 445 Hamilton Avenue, Ste 1102, White Plains, NY 10601. Purpose: any lawful business activity. #63504

NOTICE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (ILLCÎ). NAME: 2023 Acquisition Fund, LLC. Articles of Organization filed with the Secretary of State of the State of New York (iSSNYî) on 8/10/23. Office location: Westchester County. SSNY has been designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. SSNY shall mail a copy of process to: Cogency Global, 316 Berrhill Drive, Williamstown, NJ 08094. Purpose: any lawful business activity. #63507

64 South Road, LLC, Arts of Org. filed with Sec. of State of NY (SSNY) 11/6/2023. Cty: Westchester. SSNY desig. as agent upon whom process against may be served & shall mail process to Gregory Martino, 41 Danner Ave, Harrison, NY 10528. General Purpose #63508

Notice of Formation of Limited Liability Company(LLC). The name of the LLC is: 180 West End. Articles of Organization were filed with the Secretary of State of New York (SSNY) office on: November 16. 2023. The County in which the Office is to be located: Westchester. The SSNY is designated as agent of the LLC upon whom process against it may be served. The address to which the SSNY shall mail a copy of any process against the LLC is: 22A New Street, Eastchester, NY 10709. Purpose: any lawful activity. #63513

Sealed bids will be received as set forth in instructions to bidders until 10:30 A.M. on Thursday, January 25, 2024 at the NYSDOT, Office of Contract Management, 50 Wolf Rd, 1st Floor, Suite 1CM, Albany, NY 12232 and will be publicly opened and read. Bids may also be submitted via the internet using www.bidx.com. A certified cashier's check payable to the NYSDOT for the sum specified in the proposal or a bid bond, form CONR 391, representing 5% of the bid total, must accompany each bid. NYSDOT reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

Electronic documents and Amendments are posted to www.dot.ny.gov/doing-business/opportunities/const-notices.

The Contractor is responsible for ensuring that all Amendments are incorporated into its bid. To receive notification of Amendments via e-mail you must submit a request to be placed on the Planholders List at www. dot.ny.gov/doing-business/opportunities/const-planholder. Amendments may have been issued prior to your placement on the Planholders list.

NYS Finance Law restricts communication with NYSDOT on procurements and contact can only be made with designated persons. Contact with non-designated persons or other involved Agencies will be considered a serious matter and may result in disqualification. Contact Robert Kitchen (518)457-2124.

Contracts with 0% Goals are generally single operation contracts, where subcontracting is not expected, and may present direct bidding opportunities for Small Business Firms, including, but not limited to D/M/WBE's and SDVOBs.

The New York State Department of Transportation, in accordance with the Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 78 Stat. 252, 42 U.S.C. 2000d to 2000d-4 and Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, Department of Transportation, Subtitle A, Office the Secretary, Part 21, Nondiscrimination in Federally-assisted programs of the Department of Transportation and Title 23 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 200, Title IV Program and Related Statutes, as amended, issued pursuant to such Act, hereby notifies all who respond to a written Department solicitation, request for proposal or invitation for bid that it will affirmatively ensure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability/handicap and income status in consideration for an award.

BIDDERS SHOULD BE ADVISED THAT AWARD OF THESE CONTRACTS MAY BE CONTINGENT UPON THE PASSAGE OF A BUDGET APPROPRIATION BILL BY THE LEGISLATURE AND GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

Please call (518)457-2124 if a reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in the letting.

Region 08: New York State Department of Transportation

4 Burnett Blvd., Poughkeepsie, NY, 12603

D265183, PIN 881529, FA Proj Y240-8815-293, Westchester Co., RUSTIC RAIL REPLACEMENT - Various Locations., Bid Deposit: 5% of Bid (~ \$1,500,000.00), Goals: DBE: 10.00%